
 
 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

CSN Serves 
Partnerships Contact List 

Please reach out to the partnerships of your choosing 
to complete your community service hours. 

Animal Rights 

A Home 4 Spot 

Delores Dickstein 

deloresdickstein@gmail.com 

702-889-1900

#http://ahome4spot.com/# 

Diana England 

adoption@ahome4spot.com#mailto:ado 

702-239-7986

Adopt A Rescue Pet 

Heather Whitner 

702-354-7311

Animal Foundation 

Mike Kamer 

https://animalfoundation.com/ 

702.933.7502 x145 

Gilcrease Nature Sanctuary 

Tom 

volunteer@gnslasvegas.org 

702-645-4224 or 702-241-0572

gnslasvegas.org/ 

Henderson Animal Shelter 

Cindy Carlson  

cindy.carlson@cityofhenderson.com 

702-267-4970

http://cityofhenderson.com/animal_control/ 

Las Vegas Hot-Diggity Dachshund Club and 

Stacy Twigg 

stacy@lvhddcr.com 

702-979-8380
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Wild Hearts Ranch 

Jolene Hugo 

challengeyourability@gmail.com#mailt 

702-767-5095 

Taylor Meyers 

wildheartslvranch@gmail.com#mailto: 

702-767-5095 

Disabilities 

Alzheimer’s Association Southwest  Chapter 

Nicole Anderson 

nanderson@alz.org 

702-248-2770 

Nicole Anderson 

nanderson@alz.org 

702-248-2770 

Blind Center of Nevada Inc 

Maria Clarity 

Maria@BlindCenter.org 

702-642-6000 

Robin Kelley 

robin@blindcenter.org 

702-642-6000 

Nevada P E P Inc 

Diane Lombardo 

dlombardo@nvpep.org 

702-388-8899 

Opportunity Village 

Krysti Gabriel 

gabrielk@opportunityvillage.org 

702.880.4068 

Education 

Big Brothers Big Sisters 

www.wildheartslv.com#http://www.wildhea 

www.alz.org/dsw/ 

www.nevadapep.org#http://www.nevadapep 

opportunityvillage.org 

bbbsn.org 
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Ed Krien 

ekrien@bbbsn.org 

702-222-9000 

Molly Latham 

mlatham@bbbsn.org 

(702) 731-2227 

Clark County Education Association 

Steph Mulvey 

smulvey@ccea-nv.org 

702-473-1012 

Foundation For An Independent Tomorrow 

Jennifer Casey 

Jenniferc@lasvegasfit.org 

702-367-4348 ext. 236 

Hermandad Mexicana Transnacional, Org. www.hermandadlasvegas.org/ 

Luz Marina Mosquera 

luz@hermandad-mexicana.org 

702-598-0052 

Las Vegas Natural History Museum www.lvnhm.org 

Ronda Holmes 

volunteer@lvnhm.org 

702-384-3466 ext229 

Nevada Partners www.nevadapartners.org/ 

Shweta Bhatnagar 

sbhathagar@nevadapartners.org 

702-924-2100       

Yvette Thomas 

ythomas@nevadapartners.org 

702-924-2100 Ext. 168 

Progress Now NV http://www.progressnownevada.org/ 

Jocelyn Torres   

jtorres@progressnownevada.org 

702-900-3665       
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School Community Partnership Program 

Sue Graff 

segraff@interact.ccsd.net 

702-799-6560 

Spread the Word Nevada 

Debbie Sandusky 

debbie@spreadthewordnevada.org 

702-715-5688 

Libbi Erickson 

libbi@spreadthewordnevada.org 

702-715-5688 

Environment 

Clean The World 

Ida Franklin 

ffranklin@cleantheworld.org 

702-221-8777 

Friends of Nevada Wilderness 

Grace Larsen 

grace@nevadawilderness.org 

702-515-5417 

Jesy Simons, 

jesy@nevadawilderness.org 

702-515-5417 

Gilcrease Orchid 

Mark Ruben 

mark@thegilcreaseorchard.org 

702-409-0652       

Great Basin Permaculture      

Jessica Penrod 

jessica@greatbasinpermaculture.org 

Green Our Planet 

http://ccsd.net/community/partnership/ 

https://cleantheworld.org/ 

www.nevadawilderness.org/ 

www.thegilcreaseorchard.org/ 

greatbasinpermaculture.org/ 
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Kim MacQuarrie 

kim@greenourplanet.org#mailto:kim@ 

702-927-9205 

Sarah Russell 

sarahr@greenourplanet.org#mailto:sara 

703-927-9205 

Habitat for Humanity International Inc Hfh 

Shedrick Griggs 

shedrick@lasvegashabitat.org 

702-638-6477 ext. 115 

Mojave Max Educational Program 

Dion Nicolas 

dion@GoMtCharleston.com 

https://mojavemax.com 

Outside Las Vegas Foundation 

Jessica Millette 

jmillette@outsidelasvegas.org 

702-997-3350 

Spring Mountains National Recreational Are 

Cody Dix       

volunteer@gomtcharleston.com 

702-515-5408       

https://www.fs.usda.gov/detail/htnf/about-fo 

Springs Preserve Foundation 

Cristina Lopez    

Cristina.lopez@lvvwd.com 

702.822.7753       

United Movement Organized Kindness, INC 

Jazmin Leon 

Jz430@hotmail.com 

702-714-1663 

http://www.umokindness.org/ 

Peter Politis 

panopolis@gmail.com 

702-714-1663 
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Vegas Roots Community Garden 

Rosalind Brooks 

contact@vegasroots.org 

702-636-4152       

Health & Medical 

Altus Hospice of Las Vegas 

Colby Frankland 

gfrankland@altushospicecare.com 

702-626-6338 

altushospicecare.com/ 

American Heart Association (AHA) 

Amy Harringshaw 

amy.harringshaw@heart.org 

702-367-1366       

Brookdale Hospice Las Vegas 

Deanna Guardado 

Deanna.Guardado@brookdale.com 

702-658-5882 

brookdale.com 

Compassion Care Hospice 

Janine Gomperz 

Jgomperz@cchlv.com 

702-636-0200 

cchlv.com/ 

Covenant Hospice Care 

Katherine Manriquez 

katie@coventhospicecare.com#mailto:k 

702-750-0212 

Ngweh Azah 

azah72@gmail.com#mailto:azah72@g 

702-750-0212 

Desert Springs Hospital & Medical Center 

Dorothy Zucker 

702-369-7782       

Foundation for Recovery Inc 
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Ali Cuozzo 

amccurdy@forrecovery.org 

702-217-7561 

Chelsey Mony 

cmony@forrecovery.org 

702-217-7561 

Infinity Hospice Care 

Nikkie Ellis       

volunteer.lv@infinityhospicecare.com 

702-880-7002       

www.infinityhospicecare.com/ 

Medical Services of America Hospice 

Michelle Gold 

mgold@msa-corp.com 

702-568-1176       

University Medical Center https://www.umcsn.com/ 

Julio Hernandez 

julio.hernandezjr@umcsn.com 

702-383-2388 

Homelessness 

African Community Center http://www.ecdclv.org/ 

Elizabeth Wendmagemuhu 

Elizabeth Wendmageguhu ewendmageg 

702-836-3324 ext.115 

LaFawn Harrison 

LaFawn Harrison lharrison@ecdcus.org 

702-836-3324 ext.115 

Nevada Partnership for Homeless Youth nphy.org 

Vincent Pollard 

Volunteer@nphy.org 

702-383-1322 

Project 150 https://www.linkedin.com/company/pinnacl 
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Meli Pulido 

melipulido@project150.org 

702-721-7150 

Stacy Chapter 

Stacychapter@project150.org or 

702-721-7150 

Safe Nest 

Teri Weathers 

volunteer@safenest.org 

702-877-0133 Ext. 251 

Hunger 

Catholic Charities of Southern Nevada 

Mary Ralph 

mralph@catholiccharities.com#mailto: 

702-366-2081 

Three Square Food Bank 

Vicki Royal 

vroyal@threesquare.org 

Internships 

Trinity United Methodist Church 

Ericka Grimm-Campf 

erickac@tumclv.org/ 

702-870-8919 

Melonie Card 

melonie@tumclv.org 

702-870-8919 

Youth 

Discovery Childrens Museum 

Janae Austin 

jaustin@discoverykidslv.org 

702-382-3445       
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Nevada Child Seekers 

Margarita Edwards 

margarita@nevadachildseekers.org 

702-458-7009 

Nevada Youth Network 

Celinda Pena 

cpena0915@gmail.com 

702-672-9845 

https://www.facebook.com/NevadaYouthNe 

Ronald McDonald House 

Christine Fernandez 

www.rmhlv.org/ 

Socialites Organization 

Rosemary Jordan-Brown 

rosebrn@cox.net 

702-643-6494 

Yvonne Washington 

ycwash@gmail.com 

702-643-6494 

Toys 4 Smiles 

Rex Doty 

admin@tiys4smileslasvegas.org 

702-232-8191 
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